
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
TWENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE, 2011
STATE OF HAWAII

H.B. NO. ~~'i

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF WATER COUNTY OF KAUAI.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1 SECTION 1. The following sums, or so much thereof as shall

2 be sufficient to finance the projects listed in this Act, are

3 hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of

4 Hawaii for fiscal year 2011-2012.

5 To be expended by the county of Kauai:

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

A.

B.

C.

Kilauea water system, Kauai

Kilauea school waterline fire

protection improvements.

Construction

Total funding

Wailua-Kapaa water systems, Kauai

Kapaa storage tank fire protection

improvements.

Construction

Total funding

Hanalei water system, Kauai

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$3,000,000

$3,000,000
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Hanalei school waterline fire

protection improvements.

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

D.

E.

F.

Construction

Total funding

Wainiha-Haena water system, Kauai

Design and construction of a 100,000-

gallon storage tank, booster pump

station, connecting pipeline, and

appurtenances for fire protection

improvements.

Construction

Total funding

Wailua-Kapaa water system, Kauai

Kawaihau road section, Kahuna and

Piliamoo roads 12-inch and 16-inch

water mains. Water main design and

construction for affordable housing

infrastructure development.

Construction

Total funding

Wailua-Kapaa water system, Kauai

$3,000,000

$3,000,000

$3,000,000

$3,000,000

$4,500,000

$4,500,000
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Drill, test, and develop Kapaa

homesteads well number four for

affordable housing infrastructure

development.

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

G.

Construction

Total funding

Kekaha water system, Kauai

Kekaha (Amfac) shaft and 12-inch

waterline. Design and construction of

a new water source and connecting

pipeline for affordable housing

infrastructure development.

Construction

Total funding

$

$

600,000

600,000

$3,000,000

$3,000,000

15 SECTION 2. The sums appropriated for the respective

16 capital projects set forth in section 1 shall be expended by the

17 designated expending agency for the purposes of this Act.

18 SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2011.

19

INTRODUCED BY:

JAN 2' 12011
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Report Tit1.e:
CIP; Department of Water; County of Kauai

H.B. NO. 08if

Description:
Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects for the
department of water county of Kauai.

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is
not legislation or evidence of legislative intent.
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