A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER COUNTY OF KAUAI.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1	SECTION 1. The following sums, or so much thereof as shall
2	be sufficient to finance the projects listed in this Act, are
3	hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of
4	Hawaii for fiscal year 2011-2012.
5	To be expended by the county of Kauai:
6	A. Kilauea water system, Kauai
7	Kilauea school waterline fire
8	protection improvements.
9	Construction \$1,000,000
10	Total funding \$1,000,000
11	B. Wailua-Kapaa water systems, Kauai
12	Kapaa storage tank fire protection
13	improvements.
14	Construction \$3,000,000
15	Total funding \$3,000,000
16	C. Hanalei water system, Kauai

H.B. NO. 384

1		Hanalei school waterline fire	Š.
2		protection improvements.	
3		Construction	\$3,000,000
4	•	Total funding	\$3,000,000
5	D.	Wainiha-Haena water system, Kauai	
6		Design and construction of a 100,000-	
7		gallon storage tank, booster pump	
8		station, connecting pipeline, and	
9		appurtenances for fire protection	
10		improvements.	
11		Construction	\$3,000,000
12		Total funding .	\$3,000,000
13	E.	Wailua-Kapaa water system, Kauai	
14		Kawaihau road section, Kahuna and	
15		Piliamoo roads 12-inch and 16-inch	
16		water mains. Water main design and	
17		construction for affordable housing	
18		infrastructure development.	
19		Construction	\$4,500,000
20		Total funding	\$4,500,000
21	F.	Wailua-Kapaa water system, Kauai	

1	Drill, test, and develop Kapaa		•	
2	homesteads well number four for			
3	affordable housing infrastructure			
4	development.			
5	Construction	\$	600,000	
6	Total funding	\$	600,000	
7	G. Kekaha water system, Kauai			
8	Kekaha (Amfac) shaft and 12-inch	~		
9	waterline. Design and construction of			
10	a new water source and connecting			
11	pipeline for affordable housing			
12	infrastructure development.			
13	Construction	\$	3,000,000	
14	Total funding	\$	3,000,000	
15	SECTION 2. The sums appropriated for the res	pecti	ve	
16	capital projects set forth in section 1 shall be e	xpende	ed by the	
17	designated expending agency for the purposes of this Act.			
18	SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on Jul	y 1, 2	2011.	
19	INTRODUCED BY:	Kr	Say M REQUEST:	

JAN 2'1 2011

HB LRB 11-1191.doc

Report Title:

CIP; Department of Water; County of Kauai

Description:

Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects for the department of water county of Kauai.

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is not legislation or evidence of legislative intent.